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Table 2. Overview of answers given to questions exploring mental health, with results of X? (Chi-
squared) analyses examining for differences between study groups

Question CD responses Control responses X2 p value
(Anxiety) Ever felt | 31.5% Yes 18.0% Yes 0.025
worried, tense, or
anxious for most of
a month or longer?

(Depression) Ever 58.4% Yes 41.4% Yes 0.015
had prolonged
feelings of sadness
or depression?
General happiness | 7.8% (Extremely happy) 14.6% (Extremely happy) 0.010
with own health? 33.8% (Very happy) 52.8% (Very happy)

48.1% (Moderately happy) | 27.1% (Moderately happy)

7.8% (Moderately 4.9% (Moderately

unhappy) unhappy)

1.3% (Very unhappy) 0.7% (Very unhappy)

1.3% (Extremely unhappy) | 0.0% (Extremely unhappy)
(Suicidal thoughts) | 33.8% Yes 22.1% Yes 0.059
Ever thought that
life is not worth
living?
(Self-harm) Ever 19.5% Yes 9.0% Yes 0.025
contemplated self-
harm?
(Sleep Quality) 40.3% (Not at all) 52.4% (Not at all) 0.061

Trouble falling or
staying asleep, or
sleeping too
much?

37.7% (Several days)
15.6% (> half the days)
6.5% (Nearly every day)

37.9% (Several days)
7.6% (> half the days)
2.1% (Nearly every day)




